 © Coperion GmbH 2025  S69124_EN_2025-05
Spare parts catalog  High-pressure rotary valves
Spare parts catalog number   S69124_EN_2025-05
Valve types:
ZXQ 500 - 800 ZAQ 500 - 700 ZAW 500 - 600
  High-pressure rotary valves    Contents
 Page 2 of 14 S69124_EN_2025-05 © Coperion GmbH 2025
If necessary, contact our Service Center:

To ensure smooth and speedy handling, we need the following information from you:
▪ Serial number (information on the name plate)
▪ Type designation (information on the name plate)
▪ Coperion job number with assembly (if available)
▪ Description of the problem
▪ Operating data
  High-pressure rotary valves    Spare and wear parts
 Page 6 of 14 S69124_EN_2025-05 © Coperion GmbH 2025
1.3 Exploded-view drawing and parts lists
A
/ 7.45
  High-pressure rotary valves   Spare and wear parts
 © Coperion GmbH 2025 S69124_EN_2025-05 Page 7 of 14
A = Driven end N = Non-driven end
Item Name Pieces/device 1 COMPONENT TYPE  1.1 Label, type imprint 1 1.2 Warning label, rotor 1 1.3 Label, company imprint 1 1.4 Directional arrow, right 1 1.5 Notched nails 7
   2 HOUSING  2.1 Housing, ZXQ 1 2.1 Housing, ZAQ 1
2.1 Housing, ZAW 1    3 SIDE COVER  3.1 Side cover, ZXQ 1 3.1 Side cover, ZAQ 1 3.1 Side cover, ZAW 1 3.2 Hexagon bolt Depending on the type and size 3.3 Washer Depending on the type and size 3.4 Cylinder head bolt Depending on the type and size 3.5 Threaded plug Depending on the type, only at delivery
3.6 Transport cover Depending on the type, only at delivery
3.7 O-ring  2    5 SET OF SEALS   Type WLG  5.1 Shaft seal, PTFE 4
5.2 Screwed plug 2
5.3 Retaining ring  2
7.15 7.15
7.41 7.42 3.5
3.6
3.5
3.6
N A
  High-pressure rotary valves    Spare and wear parts
 Page 8 of 14 S69124_EN_2025-05 © Coperion GmbH 2025
 Type WLM  5.1 High-pressure seal 2
5.2 Screwed plug 2
5.3 Retaining ring 2
5.5 O-ring 2
   6 LABYRINTH RING  6.1 Purge gas seal ring / labyrinth ring 2
   7 BEARING SET  7.1 Four-point contact bearing 1
7.2 Bearing ring 1
7.4 Cover ring (with bore for rotational speed sensor) 1
7.5 Spacer ring 1
7.6 Cylinder head bolt Depending on the type and size
7.7 Locking plate  1
7.8 Cylinder head bolt Depending on the type and size
7.10 Slotted nut 1
7.11 Adjusting sleeve 1
7.12 Retaining ring 1
7.14 Cylindrical roller bearing 2
7.15 Lubricating nipple 2
7.16 Shaft seal 2
7.17 Shaft seal 1
7.18 Retaining ring Depending on the type and size
7.21 Lubrication ring 1
7.30 Shaft seal 1, only with rotational speed sensor attachment 7.31 Retaining ring Depending on the type and size
7.40 Pin 2
7.41 Flexible pressure fitting 2
7.42 Hexagon bolt 2
7.43 Spacer 1
7.45 O-ring 1
   8 ROTOR  8.1 Rotor  1 8.2 Feather key 1 8.3 Shaft protection sleeve 2
  High-pressure rotary valves   Accessories
 © Coperion GmbH 2025 S69124_EN_2025-05 Page 9 of 14
2 Accessories
2.1 Purge gas piping, standard
E . 1
E . 3
E . 8
E . 5
E . 4
E . 3   E . 2   E . 7
E . 7
E . 0 1
E . 6
E.9
E.10 E.11
  Item Name Pieces/device E PIPING Labyrinth ring purging